
VENDOR INDEX  
 

 Lot Colour Sex Breeding   

 

 

On Account of Clearwater Farm, Tamborine, Qld. 
(Stable B 14) 

1302 Bay Filly Taboo by Super One 
On Account of Evergreen Stud Farm, Heatherbrae, NSW. 

(Stable B 15) 
1311 Bay Filly Delta Miss by Air Force Blue (USA) 

On Account of Godolphin, Hunter Valley, NSW. 
(Stable A 14 - 20, B 7 - 12) 

1301 Bay Gelding Oregon Trail by Sidestep 
1303 Brown Gelding Tassel by Teofilo (IRE) 
1304 Bay Gelding Tolkowsky by Snitzel 
1305 Bay Gelding Whispered by Lonhro 
1306 Bay Gelding Winston Blue by Sebring 
1307 Brown Gelding Altimeter by Lonhro 
1308 Chestnut Gelding Archery Butts by Shooting to Win 
1309 Bay Colt Chilliwack by Exceed and Excel 
1310 Bay Gelding Deference by Exceed and Excel 
1312 Chestnut Gelding Favell by Street Boss (USA) 
1313 Black or Brown Gelding Gumnuts by Street Boss (USA) 
1314 Bay or Brown Gelding Hilo by Lonhro 
1315 Bay Gelding Knickpoint by Carlton House (USA) 



SIRE INDEX 

Air Force Blue (USA) 
B. f.-Delta Miss .......................... 1311 
Carlton House (USA) 
B. g.-Knickpoint ........................ 1315 
Exceed and Excel 
B. c.-Chilliwack .......................... 1309 
B. g.-Deference ......................... 1310 
Lonhro 
Br. g.-Altimeter .......................... 1307 
B. or Br. g.-Hilo ......................... 1314 
B. g.-Whispered ........................ 1305 
Sebring 
B. g.-Winston Blue .................... 1306 

Shooting to Win 
Ch. g.-Archery Butts ................. 1308 
Sidestep 
B. g.-Oregon Trail ..................... 1301 
Snitzel 
B. g.-Tolkowsky ........................ 1304 
Street Boss (USA) 
Ch. g.-Favell ............................. 1312 
Blk. or Br g.-Gumnuts ............... 1313 
Super One 
B. f.-Taboo ................................ 1302 
Teofilo (IRE) 
Br. g.-Tassel ............................. 1303 

HORSE TYPE INDEX 

Racehorses 

Altimeter .................................... 1307 
Archery Butts ............................. 1308 
Chilliwack .................................. 1309 
Deference ................................. 1310 
Delta Miss ................................. 1311 
Favell ......................................... 1312 
Gumnuts ................................... 1313 
Hilo ............................................ 1314 

Knickpoint .................................. 1315 
Oregon Trail ............................... 1301 
Taboo ........................................ 1302 
Tassel ........................................ 1303 
Tolkowsky .................................. 1304 
Whispered.................................. 1305 
Winston Blue .............................. 1306 



STABLING INDEX

Vendor Name Stable 

Godolphin, Hunter Valley, NSW A & B 

Clearwater Farm, Tamborine, Qld B 
Evergreen Stud Farm, Heatherbrae, NSW B 




